
DE ERMINAN S OF MALAYSIA IMPORT N
NATURAL UBBE : AN EMPIRICAL

EVIDENCE

FARAZETTY HARTIN I T ZAKARIA
2004334293

Submitte i Partial FulfIllmen
Of the equirement fo the

Bache or of Business Administration
(Hons) Inter afonal Bus· ess

FACUL Y F BUSINESS MANA EMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

M LAKA

2006



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR IN BUSrNESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) rNTERNATIONAL BUSINESS

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MELAKA

I, FARAZETTY HARTINI HINTI ZAKARIA, (lie Number: 831204-04-5380)

Hereby, declare that:

• This work has not previously been accepted in substance or fonn of any
degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for his
degree or any other degrees.

• This project paper is the result of my independent work investigation except
otherwise stated.

• All verbalism extracts have been differentiated by quotation marks sources of
my information have been specifically acknowledge.

~
...,

Signature: K .
6)~ ~Oljefl1beJ ~OO{;~

Date: .



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

All praise to the almighty Allah, the most merciful and most benevolent for giving

me the strength and help in completing this :-esearch. Here, I would like to take this

opportunity to present my special thanks and appreciation to those who directly and

indirectly involved in the accomplishment of this project paper.

Firstly, this greatest gratitude goes to my respected advisor, Prof. Madya Haji

Ariffin bin Md Salleh for his continuous guideline and motivation, moral support,

great ideas and suggestions. In conducting this research, he helped me to recognize

my weaknesses and gives his never end advices to help me to complete this research

successfully.

My special appreciation a;so goes to Pn. Mastura bt. Ma'in, who gives great

commitment and cooperation during my final presentation b:- this project paper.

Without her comments, constructive criticism and encouragements, this research

cannot be completed successfully.

Secondly, I would like to dedicate this rescarsh and my greatest gratitude to my

beloved parents, and to my entire classmate especially Najihah bt Shamsuddin for

their prayer, moral and financial support, understanding and motivation. If not

because of them, it would be impossible for me to accomplish this study.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
T ABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURE AND GRAPHS
ABSTRACT

CHAPTERS

CHAPTER 1

1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Chapter Overview
1.2 Introduction to Rubber Industries
1.3 Background of the Study
1.4 Problem Statement
1.5 Research Objectives
1.6 Significances of the Study
1.7 Scope of the Study
1.8 Limitation of the Study

1.8.1 Time Constraint
1.8.2 Lack of Experience
1.8.3 Lack of Information needed
1.8.4 Accuracy and Reliability of data
1.8.5 Financial Limitati-:m

1.9 Definition of Term
1.9.1 Rubbe;-
1.9.2 Synthetic Rubber
1.9.3 Elastomers
1.9.4 Demand
1.9.5 Law of Demand
1.9.6 Elasticity of Demand
1.9.7 Substitutes goods
1.9.8 Complementary goods
1.9.9 Normal goods
1.9.10 Inferior goods
1.9.1 1 Elastic demand
1.9.12 Inelastic demand
1.9.13 Unitary elastic demand

CHAPTER 2

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Chapter Overview
2.2 Literature Review
2.3 Theoretical Framework

2.3.1 Demand Theory
2.3.2 Model Equation / Specification
23.3 Demand Function

III

i
iii
v
vi

PAGE

1
1
3
6
8
8
9
9
9
9
Ie
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
13
13

14
14
24
24
25
25



ABSTRACT

Rubber is among the most important raw material needed in today's world. Many

producers and manufacturers of major industry such as the tyre industry has become

the factor to the increasing demand for natural rubber in the world. Rapid growth in

automotive industry and other related industries boost the world's demand for rubber.

Price of natural rubber and price of synthetic rubber are discussed in this study

because in today's world producers not only demand for natural rubber but also to the

substitute goods for rubber which is the synthetic rubber. When the price of synthetic

rubber discussed, it wi]] involve the price of crude oil as well because the oil price

hike drove high price increase on synthetic rubber, where crude oil is the main input

for synthetic rubber. This project paper examines the determinants of Malaysia import

of natural rubber. This research involves data for price of natural rubber, price of

synthetic rubber, price of crude oil, exchange rate, tyre production and GDP per capita

income with the period of study from first quarter in 1997 to the forth quarter in 2003.

The main objectives of this study is to analyzed the trend of fluctuation that occurs in

every single independent variable, to determined the determinants of Malaysia import

of natural rubber as well as to calculate the elasticity of demand.

VI


	DE ERMI AN S OF MALAYSIA IMPORT ON NATURAL RUBBER : AN EMPIRICAL EVIDENCE
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLE AND FIGURE
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Chapter Overview
	1.2 Introduction of Rubber Industry
	1.3 Background of the Study
	1.7 Scope of the Study
	1.8 Limitations of the Study
	1.9 Defibltions of Terms

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Chapter Overview
	2.2 Literature Review
	2.3 Theoretical Framework
	2.3.1 Demand Theory
	2.3.2 Model Equation / Specification
	2.3.3 Demand Function


	CHAPTER 3 THE RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN
	3.1 Chapter Overview
	3.2 Research Design
	3.3 Data Collection and Sample
	3.3. 1 Secondary Data
	3.3.2 Sample Period

	3.4 Procedures on Analysis of Data
	3.4 .1 Descriptive Stat istics
	3.4.2 Econometric Model
	3.4.3 Elasticity of Demand

	3.5 Research Methodology

	CHAPTER 4 FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS
	4.1 Chapter Overview
	4.2 Analysis and Interpretation of Data
	4.3 Trend Analysis
	4.3.1 Trend Analysis between Demand of Natural Rubber and the Price of NaturalRubber
	4.3.2 Trend Analysis between Demand of Natural Rubber and the Price of SyntheticRubber
	4.3.3 Trend Analysis between Demand of Natural Rubber and the Price of Crude Oil
	4.3.4 Trend Analysis between Demand ofNatural Rubber and Exchange Rate
	4.3.5 Trend Analysis between Demand of Natural Rubber and Tyre Production
	4.3.6 Trend Analysis between Demand of Natural Rubber and GDP per capita Income

	4.4 Regression

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION
	5.1 Chapter Overview
	5.2 Conclusion

	BIBLIOGRAPHY



