DETERMINANTS OF MALAYSIA IMPORT ON NATURAL RUBBER: AN EMPIRICAL EVIDENCE

FARAZETTY HARTINI BINTI ZAKARIA 2004334293

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment Of the requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) International Business

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MELAKA

2006

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MELAKA

I, FARAZETTY HARTINI BINTI ZAKARIA, (I/C Number: 831204-04-5380)

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance or form of any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for his degree or any other degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work investigation except otherwise stated.
- All verbalism extracts have been differentiated by quotation marks sources of my information have been specifically acknowledge.

fonati Signature:

Date: 28 November 2005

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

All praise to the almighty Allah, the most merciful and most benevolent for giving me the strength and help in completing this research. Here, I would like to take this opportunity to present my special thanks and appreciation to those who directly and indirectly involved in the accomplishment of this project paper.

Firstly, this greatest gratitude goes to my respected advisor, Prof. Madya Haji Ariffin bin Md Salleh for his continuous guideline and motivation, moral support, great ideas and suggestions. In conducting this research, he helped me to recognize my weaknesses and gives his never end advices to help me to complete this research successfully.

My special appreciation also goes to Pn. Mastura bt. Ma'in, who gives great commitment and cooperation during my final presentation for this project paper. Without her comments, constructive criticism and encouragements, this research cannot be completed successfully.

Secondly, I would like to dedicate this research and my greatest gratitude to my beloved parents, and to my entire classmate especially Najihah bt Shamsuddin for their prayer, moral and financial support, understanding and motivation. If not because of them, it would be impossible for me to accomplish this study.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF FIGURE AND GRAPHS ABSTRACT	i iii v vi
CHAPTERS	PAGE
CHAPTER 1	
 1.0 INTRODUCTION 1.1 Chapter Overview 1.2 Introduction to Rubber Industries 1.3 Background of the Study 1.4 Problem Statement 1.5 Research Objectives 1.6 Significances of the Study 1.7 Scope of the Study 1.8 Limitation of the Study 1.8.1 Time Constraint 1.8.2 Lack of Experience 1.8.3 Lack of Information needed 1.8.4 Accuracy and Reliability of data 1.8.5 Financial Limitation 1.9 Definition of Term 1.9.1 Rubber 1.9.2 Synthetic Rubber 1.9.3 Elastomers 1.9.4 Demand 1.9.5 Law of Demand 1.9.6 Elasticity of Demand 1.9.7 Substitutes goods 1.9.8 Complementary goods 1.9.10 Inferior goods 1.9.11 Elastic demand 1.9.13 Unitary elastic demand 	1 1 3 6 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
CHAPTER 2 2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW 2.1 Chapter Overview 2.2 Literature Review 2.3 Theoretical Framework 2.3.1 Demand Theory 2.3.2 Model Equation / Specification 2.3.3 Demand Function	14 14 24 24 25 25

ABSTRACT

Rubber is among the most important raw material needed in today's world. Many producers and manufacturers of major industry such as the tyre industry has become the factor to the increasing demand for natural rubber in the world. Rapid growth in automotive industry and other related industries boost the world's demand for rubber. Price of natural rubber and price of synthetic rubber are discussed in this study because in today's world producers not only demand for natural rubber but also to the substitute goods for rubber which is the synthetic rubber. When the price of synthetic rubber discussed, it will involve the price of crude oil as well because the oil price hike drove high price increase on synthetic rubber, where crude oil is the main input for synthetic rubber. This project paper examines the determinants of Malaysia import of natural rubber. This research involves data for price of natural rubber, price of synthetic rubber, price of crude oil, exchange rate, tyre production and GDP per capita income with the period of study from first quarter in 1997 to the forth quarter in 2003. The main objectives of this study is to analyzed the trend of fluctuation that occurs in every single independent variable, to determined the determinants of Malaysia import of natural rubber as well as to calculate the elasticity of demand.